CITY OF RACINE
WATER & WASTEWATER UTILITIES
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract W-21-10 West Lawn Avenue Lead Service Replacements

Change Order No. 1

Original Contract $ 306,260.00
Previous C.O.'s $ -
Contract Total $ 306,260.00

Contractor: AW Oakes & Son, Inc.

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

ltem
No.

Description of Changes-gty, units, unit prices
Change in Completion Schedule, etc.

Contract
Decrease

Contract
Increase

22

Open cut 10 services to verify depth under future storm sewer

$

10,000.00

Total
Total

Change in Contract Amount due to this C.O

Decrease $
Increase

XXXXXXX
XXXXXXX

$
$

XXXXXXX
10,000.00
10,000.00

Adjusted Contract AMOUNY v v o vuwmn s i i S s i e 3

316,260.00

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged,

increased;- decreased ,by 0 calender days. This document shall become

an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will
apply hereto.

Accepted by:

Recommended by:

Approved by:

Contractor Date
7/6/2022

Engineer/Department Head Date

General Manager Date




